## **Registration Form:**

## **Queer BI PoC Camp Hessen**

Aidshilfe Marburg e.V.	Tel.: 06421-64523
Bahnhofstraße 27	E-Mail: info@queerbipoccamp.de
35037 Marburg	Website: www.queerbipoccamp.de
Registration for the Queer BI PoC of the Poc of the Queer BI PoC o	Camp Hessen C Camp Hessen from 17.09.21 to 19.09.21.
First- and Surname (1)	
Street, Housnr.	
Postal Code, Location	
E-Mail Address	
Telephone Number	

(1): Your self-chosen name is sufficient for us and may differ from the information in your official documents.

Needs for accessibility
You are welcome to tell us any needs you have. We will try to pay attention to it.
Food
We offer vegetarian and vegan food. Please let us know, if you have any allergies or other indigestibilities.
Translations
Do you need any translations?

Other concerns

I acknowledge that the event is only open to queer BI PoCs aged 16 and over. The organizers of the Queer BI PoC Camp from 17.09.21 to 19.09.21 are the network office LSBT \* IQ Mittelhessen and LSBT \* IQ Nordhessen with the support of the network offices LSBT \* IQ Rhein-Main and Südhessen, financed by the anti-discrimination office of the Hessian Ministry of Social Affairs and integration.

A participation fee of 30 euros per person will be charged for the event. The amount must be transferred after you get your validation e-mail. If you can't afford the fee, just let us know. You don't have to pay the fee, if you don't have the money.

The condition for your participation in the Queer BI PoC Camp is the independent arrival to and departure from Marburg. On your arrival in Marburg you can take a shuttle bus to the camping area. Accommodation and meals at the Queer BI PoC Camp are provided to the participants.

I acknowledge all of the conditions for the participation mentioned in this registration form and register with my signature.

Place, date, surname, first name, signature

## Consent to data processing

I acknowledge that the personal data required to handle the event will be saved on electronic data carriers and in paper form by the organizer, the network office LSBT \* IQ Mittelhessen and Nordhessen.

I expressly consent to the collection, processing and use of personal data by the organizer to handle the event. The stored personal data will be treated confidentially by the organizer.

The collection, processing and use of the participant's personal data takes place in compliance with the GDPR, the Federal Data Protection Act and the Telemedia Act. I know that I have the right to revoke my consent at any time with effect for the future. In this case, the organizer is obliged to delete the personal data while observing the statutory deadlines.

\_\_\_\_\_

Place, date, surname, first name, signature